OTICE is hereby given, that a building, named Aldenham Chapel, situated at Aldenham, in the parish of Morville, in the county of Salop, in the district of Bridgnorth, being a building licensed and used for public religious worship as a Roman Catholic chapel exclusively, was, on the 15th day of June 1849, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of the 6th and 7th William IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 22nd day of June 1849.

J. H. Martin, Superintendent Registrar.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Northampton, Lincoln, and Hull Direct Railway Company.

BY direction of Sir William Horne, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, notice is hereby given, that the said Master will proceed, on the 3rd day of July next, at two o'clock in the afternoon, and on the 4th, 5th, and 6th days of July next, at one o'clock in the afternoon of each of the said last-mentioned days, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancerylane, London, to settle the list of contributories of this Company; and that, after such list shall have been settled, no party affected thereby will be allowed to dispute the same, without leave of the High Court of Chancery first obtained.

By order, W. C. Spiller, Official Manager.

N.B. The Master will go through the said list alphabetically, and will not proceed further in the said list, on the said 3rd day of July next, than names commencing with the letter C.; on the said 4th of July, than names commencing with the letter H.; on the said 5th of July, than names commencing with the letter P.; and on the said 6th of July the said Master will proceed to complete Wm. Horne.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Compressed Air Engine Company.

IR WILLIAM HORNE, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, has this day appointed George Duncan, of No. 45, Acacia-road, Saint John's Wood, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman, Official Manager of this Company.— Dated this 22nd day of June 1849.

Wm. Horne.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Manchester, Southampton, and Poole Railway Company.

OHN EDMUND DOWDESWELL, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, has this day appointed William Goodchap, of No. 11, Cheapside, in the city of London, Accountant and Referee, Official Manager of this Company.—Dated the 22nd day of June 1849.

J. E. Dowdeswell.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Eastern and Northern Counties Junction Railway Company.

JOHN EDMUND DOWDESWELL, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on the 11th day of July next, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment.

J. E. Dowdeswell.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Eastern and Northern Counties Junction Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before John Edmund Dowdeswell, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of the said Company, at his chambers, in Southampton buildings, Chancery-lane; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts.

J. E. Dowdeswell.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Manchester, Southampton, and Poole Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before John Edmund Dowdeswell, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of the said Company, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts.

J. E. Dowdeswell.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Sheffield

and Retford Banking Company.

PY direction of William Wingfield, Esq. the
Master of the High Court of Chancery,
charged with the winding up of this Company;
notice is hereby given, that the said Master purposes, on Friday, the 13th day of July 1849, at twelve o'clock at noon, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, to proceed to make a call on all the contributories of the said Company; and that the Master purposes that such call shall be for five pounds per share. All persons interested are entitled to attend at such day, hour, and place, to offer objections to Wm. Wingfield.

Vice-Chancellor Knight Bruce.

Friday, the 22nd day of June, in the thirteenth year of the reign of Her Majesty Queen Victoria, 1849; in the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Brighton Junction Railway Company.

THIS Court doth order that the said Brighton L Junction Railway Company be absolutely dissolved and wound up, under the provisions of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848. And it is ordered that it be referred to the Master of this Court in rotation to wind up the affairs of the said Company, under the provisions of the said Act.

H. Wood, Registrar.